4.   1/31/2014   – Coal granted Nucoal (Woestalleen) Section 11 approval

5.   3/27/2014   – CoAL granted Opgoedenhoop section 11 approval

6.   5/8/2014   – CoAL receives business interruption insurance claim

Source: Bloomberg
Source: Bloomberg, exchangerates.org.uk

Market data

Current share price – 18 June 2014 (GBp) 3.96

Current market cap – 18 June 2014 (GBPm) 41.52

Total liabilities1 39.81

Total cash1 4.83

Total assets (including cash) 1 217.62

NAV1 177.81

Note: (1) as at 31 December 2013 published interim financial statements, translated

from US$ to GBP at  1 to 1.6564, which was the rate at 31 December 2013

1

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

26

1   Net proceeds from Private Placement and Sale of Mooiplaats

2   Pro forma adjustment to account for the Grindrod settlement liability

3   Gross proceeds from the Private Placement at a price of GBP0.055

4   Pro forma adjustment for the Private Placement fees and the Grindrod

 take or pay expense

Consolidated statement of financial position

Published Pro-forma

31-Dec-13 Pro-forma 31-Dec-13

$'000 adjustment $'000

ASSETS

Total non-current assets 318 985   318 985

Current assets

Inventories 544   -   544

Receivables 4 645   -   4 645

Cash and cash equivalents 1 4 067   77 000   81 067

9 256   77 000   86 256

Assets classified as held for sale 32 232   -32 232   0

Total current assets 41 488   44 768   86 256

TOTAL ASSETS 360 473   44 768   405 241

LIABILITIES

Total non-current liabilities 4 647   -   4 647

Current liabilities

Deferred consideration 30 000   30 000

Trade and other payables 5 582   5 582

Borrowings 9 160   -   9 160

Provisions 343   -   343

Current tax liabilities 1 489   -   1 489

46 574   -   46 574

Liabilities associated with assets held for sale 2 14 724   -14 721   3

Total current liabilities 61 298   -14 721   46 577

TOTAL LIABILITIES 65 945   -14 721   51 224

NET ASSETS 294 528   59 489   354 017

Published Pro-forma

31-Dec-13 Pro-forma 31-Dec-13

$'000 adjustment $'000

EQUITY

Issued capital 3 935 891   65 000   1 000 891

Accumulated deficit 4 -753 831   -5 511   -759 342

Reserves 111 893   111 893
Equity attributable to owners of the

parent 293 953   59 489   353 442

Non-controlling interests 575   575

TOTAL EQUITY 294 528   59 489   354 017

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Cash flow shortfall

27

What has changed during the last 24 months to cause the cash flow shortfall?

Delay in the disposal process at Mooiplaats Sales proceeds delayed as a result of the downturn in global markets -US$40 million

Take or pay liabilities

50% of  the associated liabilities mitigated, leaving a significant liability

over the remaining contract term

Settlement of ~$10 million proposed -US$10 million

Operating losses incurred at both Mooiplaats and Vele

Delay in the closure of Mooiplaats: resulting in  care and maintenance